%AIA Document G701 - 2017 °H

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Aurora Municipal Center Contract For; General Construction and Change Order Number: 036
Site Work Contract
575 Oakwood Avenue & Date: 05/01/2019 Date: 12/11/2020
587 Oakwood Avenue
East aurora, New York 14052
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Town of Aurora Fontanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Emst Telco Construction
Architects, P.C.
300 Gleed Avenue 6395 West Quaker Streei 500 Buffalo Road
East Aurora, NY 14052 Orchard Park, NY 14127 East Aurora, NY 14052

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)

This change order is to add a millwork gate at the Building Department Reception Desk to match the gates installed at the
other Town Departments., Additionally, this change order is for the rework of the Town Clerk reception counter to reduce the
weight and make it safer to remove and reinstall, Refer to the attached Change Order Request #44 Rev for supplemental
information.

The original Contract Sum was H 3,677,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 558,927.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was L] 4,235.927.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Chanpge Order in the amount of $ 1,602.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,237,529.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantiai Completion will bz

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fantanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Emst Teteo Congtruction Town of Aurora
Architects, P.C.
ARCHI_TECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
. .
e A. Becile
SIGNATURE ' SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
William A, Heidt. R.A., Project Architect  Nick Wells James J, Bach
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
12/ 1/2020
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G101 - 2017. Copyright & 1079, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad. The "American
Institute of Architects,” *AIA" the AlA Logo, and ‘AlA Contract Dnouments® are reglsierad trademearks and may not be used without permissior. This docurment
was produced by AlA software at 16:30:12 ET on 12/11/2020 under Order No, 3662815898 which expires on 04/23/2021, Is not for resale, is licensed far onetime
use only, and may only be used In aceordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@ata.org.
User Notas: (3BBADA4B)




TELCO
TC*CONSTRUCTION

General Confracting * Construction Management * Design Build
Project:  Aurora Municipal Center
575 & 585 Oakwood Avehue
East Aurora NY 14052

CHANGE ORDER

REQUEST #44 Rev
Order Date:
Ordered By:

12/11/2020
Nick Wells

Submitted To: Town of Aurora

575 Oakwood Avenue
East Aurora NY 14052

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to pay for the following changes to this contract:

Description of Work Amount
Change Order #44
The following cost is to add a plastic laminale gate for the building department and a counter
extensian for the town clerks offfce. This work was requested by a representative from the Town and
FFAE.
Telco Construction 680.00
Carpenter 8 hours at $85/hour = $680
Shell Fab G35.00
See altached proposal
Telco Construction 20% 263,00
Peiformance Band 1.5% 24,00
Notes
Negativa changes will lower the averall contract Requested Amount of Change 1,602.00
price requiring no additional payment by owner.
The original Contract Sum was 3,677,000.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 243,854.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 3,920,854.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 1,602.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3,922 ,456.00
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days
Not Valid Until Signed By All Parties Below:
Architect: Contractor: Owner:
FFAE Architects, P.C, Telco Construction, Inc. Town of Aurora
6395 W. Quaker Orchard Park 500 Buffalo Road 575 Qakwood Avenue

East Aurora NY 14052
716-805-1520

By: (Signature)

y-Toghatore

William Heidt Nick Wells
By. (Typed Name) By: (Typed Name]j
Date: Date: 12/11/2020

East Aurcra NY 14052

By: (SIgrature)

By: (Typed Name)
Date:




SHELL FAB & DESIGN INC.

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Custom Countertops BUSINESS OF THE YEAR
3260 CLINTON STREET 2006
WEST SENECA, NEW YORK 14224
PHONE (716) 827-3003 FAX (716) 827-8729

“Clearly The Top Choice”
WBE CERTIFIED CELEBRATING OVER 30 YEARS
1988-2019
PROPOSAL
CUSTOMER: TELCO
ATTN: NICK
DATE: 10-7-20

FROM: MARK MILLER
RE: AURORA MUNICIPLE CENTER -~ GATE / COUNTER EXTENSION

We are pleased to quote the following:
Measure , Fabricate , Pickup @ our shop.

Building Dept
Laminated gate w/ piano hinge.
Approx - 34 Ya” tall x 36 14" wide
Laminated extension pc that attaches to wall, Hinge attaches to this,
Laminated extension pc that attaches to reception desk. Gate latch attaches
to this,

$485,00

Town Clerk
Laminated counter top extension pc.
Approx- 30 1/8” deep x 36" wide x 7/8” thick
Sits on 2 pcs aluminum angle.,

$150.00




Terms of Payment;

- 80% deposit payable with signing of proposal (Job will be started and materials

orderad upon receipt of deposit).

- 50% remaining balance payable COD upon completlon of the Job,
- Past due balances will be assessed a compounding interest rate of 1,5%,

Please pay promptly to avold this additional chairge.

Thank you for the opportunity to guote this project.
Price does not include New York state sales tax,
Price is subject to change after final measure,
Price is good for 30 days from date of gquote,

MARK MILLER
Cell 716-601-4492
Office 716-827-3003
Fax 716-827-8729
E-Mail MARKMILLER@SHELLFAB.COM
Accepted by:
(Print Name & Tltle) (Date)

(Signature)




FONTANESE FOLTS AUBRECHT
ERNST ARCHITECTS, P.C.

6395 W. QUAKER STREET
ORCHARD PARK, NY 14127

BILLTO

Town of Aurora

575 Oakwood Ave

East Aurora, NY 14052
Atin; Mr, James J, Bach

SR

oice

fOICE #

| 11/13/2020 | 39 . #17.18

PROJECT NAME TERMS DUE DATE
Fire Hall to Town Office Facility #17.18 Net 30 Days 12/13/2020
DESCRIPTION Est Amt Prior Amt¢ Prior % Curr % Total % AMOUNT
For Architectural Services Rendered per
Section 11.5 of ATA Contract
Adjusted Fec Based on 8% of
$6,196,992.70 Assumed Project Cost
Schematic Design Phase - 10% of total 49,575.94 45,869.25 92.52% 7.48% 100.00% 3,706.69
contracted fee
Design Development Phase - 15% of total 74,363.91 68,803.87 92.52% 7.48% 100.00% 5,560.04
contracted fee
Construction Document Phase - 45% of 223,091.74 206,411.62 92.52% 7.48% 100.00% 16,680.12
total contracted fee
Bidding/Negotiation Phase - 5% of total 24,787.97 22.934.62 92.52% 7.48% 100.00% 1,853.35
contracted fee
Construction Phase - 25% of total fee 123,939.86 108,939.46 87.90% 12.106% 100.00% 15,000.40
/*?
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc. ! 4,684.00
Please refer to their attached invoice f,
#100747 if
Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc., 1,904.00!
Please refer to their attached invoice )
#101580
Total $49,388.60
A

S

™




Nussbaumer & Clarke, Inc.

NUSSBAUMER 3556 Lake Shore Road - Suite 500
& CLARKE, INC. Buffalo, NY 14219
— ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS Phone (716) 827-8000 / Fax (716) 826-7958
Donald Aubrecht
President September 23, 2020
Fontanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Ernst Architects Invoice No: 100747
6395 West Qmaker Street

Orchard Park, NY 14127

NCI Project No.: 1715-0002 Fontanese - Conversion of Former Fire Hall to New Town Hall, Bast Aurora

Submitted to - Terry Von Vreckin (accounting} at: TVonVreckin@fiue biz
cc: Don Aubrecht at: DAubrecht@ffae.biz

ke . [
. CE A R
Professional Services for the Period: August 9, 2020 to September 5, 2020

T TR TER wEm S Eme —— G — D i ) — — v —— S m— — — P B e e — S mm e S S e e

Billing Group 11.5 5) General Services During Construction (South Side Parking Expansion [Mar.20201)

Re-work drainage in south lot; revise landscape plan; field meetings coordination with FFAE and Town of Aurora officials.

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Sr. Project Manager 1.50 140.00 210.00
Landscape Architect 23.00 98.00 2,254.00
Designer 20.00 111.00 2,220.,00
Totals 44.50 4,684.00

Totai Labor 4,684.00

Billing Group Total: $4,684.00

Total Project Invoice Amount $4,684.00

PLEASE REFERENCE INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR REMITTANCE

All invoices are due upon receipt, A late charge of 1.5% per month will be added to any unpaid balance after 30 days,
It is also ugreed und understood that in the event that Nussbaumer finds it necessary to take legal action for collection of any ontstanding
amounts due, the client herein agrees fo pay all costs of litigation, including legal fees, court costs, filing and/or recording fees as well
ax cosis involving time spent in preparation for litigation andlor legal proceedings.




Nusshaumer & Clarke, Inc.

N USSBAUMER 3556 Lake Shore Road - Suite 500
& CLARKE, INC. Buffale, NY 14219
_— ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS Phone (716) 827-8000 / Fax (716) 826-7958
Donald Aubrecht
President October 31, 2020
Fontanese, Folts, Aubrecht, Emst Architects Invoice Na: 101580
6395 West Quaker Street

Orchard Park, NY 14127

NCI Project No.: 1735-0002 Fontanese - Conversion of Former Fire Hall to New Town Hall, East Aurora

Submitied to - Terry Von Vreckin (accounting) at.TVonVreckin@/fine.biz
cc: Don Aubrecht at: DAubrecht@ffae. biz

2020 AL )T

Professional Services for the Perigd: September 6, 2020 to October 17, 2020 _
Billing Group 11.5 5} General Services During Construction {South Side Parking Expansion [Mar.2020])

Modifications to drainage and landscaping, coordination with site contractor and FFAE,

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Sr. Project Manager 75 140.00 105,00
Landscape Architect 2.50 98.00 245.00
Designer 14.00 111.00 1,554.00
Totals 17.25 1,904.00
Total Labor 1,904.00
Billing Group Total; $1,904.00
Total Project Invoice Amouni $1,904.00
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
100747 9/23/2020 4,684.00
Total 4,684.00

PLEASE REFERENCE INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR REMITTANCE

All invoices are due upon receipt. A late charge of 1.5% per month wilt be added to any unpaid balance after 30 days.
It is also agreed and understood that in the event that Nussbaumer finds it necessary to take legal actlon for collection of any outstanding
amounts due, the client herein agrees to pay all costs of litigation, including legal fees, court costs, filing andlor recording fees as well
as costs involving time spent in preparation for litigation and/or legal proceedings.




i

BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

Please note the following guidelines:

+  Acghortage of less than $750 per line can be satisfied with this form requesting a budget transfer(s) between lines that are within the responsibility of a
single Department Head. These will require the approval of the Supervisor,

¢ Ashortage of $750 or more per line can be satisfied with this form requesting a budget transfer(s) between lines that are within the respensibility of a
single Department Head, These will require the approval of the Town Board.

» A shortage of any amount can be satisfied with this form requestitig & budget transfer(s) between lines which fall under the responsibility of different
Depariment Heads. These will require the approval of the Town Board.

¢ Budget transfers must be made PRIOR fo the expenditure.

¢  All budget transfers must be submitted to the Supervisor’s Office using this form,

mmmm rinted): KWLEQU MeeFr ,
SIGNATURE: ___} W”A/P DATE: ol is{an

L$JA263+% rrom: A L334 . li"f P1 fggcﬂlog@f_jgézﬂg 9:%.:55(}(‘2 E
ACCT NO, ACCT TITLE ENT BALANCE
TO: ﬁjﬁ:\%’xﬁ (O KT;C,~ACS£§F{%BE.M_(;QL %
REASON: _LESe Hpope lWopieen adr S - Csri_. (E%fr\JéT

7

2.8 FROM:

ACCT NO, ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO:
ACCT NO, ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:;
KA FROM:
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO;
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:
4. % FROM: !
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO:
ACCT NQ, ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:
5.8 FROM:
ACCT NO, ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO: .
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:.
APPROVALS:
SUPERVYISOR SIGNATURE Date:
TOWN BOARD MEETING APPROVAL DATE; Action #;

HAKMoffat\My FilesiMaster Forms\Budget Transfer Request Form.dog




as

RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE TOWN ASSESSOR, PURSUANT TO NYS
GOVERNOR’S EXECUTIVE ORDER 202.83 CONTINUING TEMPORARY
SUSPENSION AND MODIFICATION OF LAWS RELATING TO THE
PANDEMIC DISASTER EMERGENCY, SPECIFICALLY AS IT PERTAINS TO
SENIOR AND DISABILITY EXEMPTIONS, SECTION 467 AND 459C OF THE
REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, TO GRANT EXEMPTIONS ON THE 2021
ASSESSMENT ROLL TO ALL PROPERTY OWNERS WHO RECEIVED THAT
EXEMPTION ON THE 2020 ASSESSMENT ROLL, THEREBY DISPENSING
WITH THE NEED FOR RENEWAL APPLICATIONS FROM SUCH PERSONS,
AND FURTHER DISPENSING WITH THE REQUIREMENT FOR ASSESSORS
TO MAIL RENEWAL APPLICATIONS TO SUCH PERSONS

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2020, Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor of the State of New York issued
Executive Order Number 202, declaring a State disaster emergency for the entire State of New York: and

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2020, the Governor issued Executive Order 202.83, a portion of
which includes a local option pertaining to Senior Citizens’ and Persons with Disabilities’ partial property
tax exemption, Subdivisions 7, 7-a and 8 of Section 459-¢ of the Real Property Tax Law (Partial Tax
Exemptton for Persons with Disabilities), and Subdivisions 5, 5-a, 5-b, 5-c and 6 of Section 467 of the
Real Property Tax Law (Partial Tax Exemption for Low Income Senior Citizens), to the extent necessary
to permit the governing body of an assessing unit to adopt a resolution directing the assessor to grant
exemptions pursuant to such section on the 2021 assessment roll to all property owners who received
cither of those exemption on the 2020 assessment roll, unless there has been a change in status that would
no longer qualify the homeowner, dispensing with the need for renewal applications from such persons,
and further dispensing with the requirement for assessors to mail renewal applications to such persons;
and

WHEREAS, the Town is desirous to adopt such resolution while also allowing the assessor to
require a renewal application to be filed when the assessor has reason to believe that an owner who
qualified for the exemption on the 2020 assessment roll may have since changed primary residence, added
another owner to the deed, transferred the property to a new owner, or died;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board of the Town of Aurora directs the
Town Assessor, pursuant to the NYS Governor’s Executive Order 202.83 Continuing Temporary
Suspension and Modification of Laws relating to the pandemic disaster emergency, specifically as it
pertains to Senior and Disability Exemptions, Section 467 and 459¢ of the Real Property Tax Law, to
grant exemptions on the 2021 Assessment Roll to all property owners who received that exemption on the
2020 Assessment Roll, except in the case that there is a change of status that would no longer qualify the
homeowner, thereby dispensing with the need for renewal applications from such persons, and further
dispensing with the requirement for assessors to mail renewal applications to such persons.




Sl
(o S o N
| Cugm e,
AR 5 s
‘%“‘“ "v ARG e* ) www:ﬂg
%__/
e

No. 202.83

Continuing Temporary Suspension and Modification of Laws
Relating to the Disaster Emergency

- WHEREAS, on March 7, 2020, I issued Executive Order Number 202, declaring a State disaster
emergency for the entire State of New York; and

WHEREAS, both travel-related cases and comrnunity contact transmission of COVID-19 have been
documented in New York State and are expected to continue;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANDREW M. CUOMO, Governor of the State of New York, by virtue of
the authority vested in me by Section 29-a of Article 2-B of the Executive Law to temporarily suspend or
modify any statute, local law, ordinance, order, rule, or regulation, or parts thereof, of any agency during a State
disaster emergency, if compliance with such statute, local law, ordinance, order, rule, or regulation would
prevent, hinder, or delay action necessary to cope with the disaster emergency or if necessary to assist or aid in
coping with such disaster, or to provide any directive necessary to respond 1o the disaster, do hereby continue
the suspensions and modifications of law, and any directives not superseded by a subsequent directive,
contained in Executive Orders 202.36, 202.37, 202,46, 202.47, 202.54, 202.58, 202.59, 202.65, and 202.70, as
continued and contained in Executive Order 202.76, for anothet thirty days through January 17, 2021, and
hereby temporarily suspend or modify the following from the date of this Execunve Order through January 17,
2021:

¢ Subdivisions 7, 7-a and 8 of section 459-c of the Real Property Tax Law, and subdivisions 5, 5-a, 5-b, 5-
c and 6 of section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law, to the extent necessary to permit the governing
body of an assessing unit to adopt a resolution directing the assessor to grant exemptions pursuant to
such section on the 2021 assessment roll to all property owners who received that exemption on the
2020 assessment roll, thereby dispensing with the need for renewal applications from such persons, and
further dispensing with the requirement for assessors 10 mail renewal applications to such persons.
Provided however, that the governing body may, at its option, inelude in such resolution procedures by
which the assessor may requite a renewal application to be filed when he or she has reason to believe-
that an owner who qualified for the exemption on the 2020 assessment roll may have since changed his
or her primary residence, added another owner to the deed, transferred the property to a new owner, or

“died;

" & Notwithstanding any law or regulation to the contrary, health care providers are relieved of
recordkeeping requirements to the extent necessary for health care providers to perform tasks as may be
necessary to respond to the COVID-19 outbreak, including, but not limited to requirements to maintain
medical records that accurately reflect the evaluation and treatment of patients, or requirement to assugn
diagnostic codes or to create or maintain other records for billing putposes. Any person acting
reasonably and in good faith Under this provision shall be afforded absolute immunity from liability- for
any failure to comply with any recordkeeping reqm:ement In order to protect from liability any person. ’
acting reasonably and in good faith under this provision, requirements to maintain medical récords;

» Executive Order 202,76, which provided that all suspensions of the Family Court Act shall remain in
effect until December 18, 2020, is hereby modified to provide that all suspensions of the Family Court .
Act shall remain in effect until the expiration of this Executive Order, as extended or modified by future
Executive Order. :




»  Chapter 125 of 2020 enacting the COVID-19 Rent Relief Act to the extent necessary to authorize the
payment of rent relief as otherwise provided in such Act, without requiring that a tenant provide proof
that they were paying more than 30 percent of gross monthly income towards rent prior to March, 2020.

-IN ADDITION, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 29-a of Article 2-B of the Executive Law
to issue any directive during a disaster emergency necessary to cope with the disaster, I hereby issue the
following directive for the period from the date of this Executive Order through January 17, 2021:

» The authority of the Commissioner of Taxation and Finance to abate late filing and payment penalties
pursuant to section 1145 of the Tax Law is hereby modified as necessary to expand the Commissioner’s
authority to also authorize the abatement of interest by the Commissioner, for a period of 91 days, for
restaurants and other food service establishments that are required to file returns and remit sales and use
taxes by December 21, 2020, for the sales tax quatterly period that ended November 30, 2020, and that
were required to cease indoor dining by Executive Order 202.81 or by Executive Order 202.68 because
they are located in an area that was designated an “orange zone” on December 18, 2020.

GIVEN under my hand and the Privy Seal of the State
in the City of Albany this eighteenth day

of December in the vear two thousand

twenty.

BY THE GOVERNOR

Mo T

Secretary to the Governor

S




6C

Motion to extend all current Town appointments to the January 14, 2021
Organizational meeting.




(D

The village witnessed a traffic "issue" and neighborhood problem during the Halloween
celebrations and the Boies Road/Emery Road and Schopper areas are presently beset with daily
high traffic, road wear, people on non lighted roads, culvert destruction,parking abuses, large
gatherings of non town residents, dangerous road access for emergency vehicles and a general
disregard for the peace, detrimental to the neighborhood and abutting properties.

The codes in guestion:

116-34 Signs: May only be illuminated by sight of constant color and itensity. No
flashing,rotating or moving lights...(excluding Christmas or similar holiday lighting may be used).
May not be illuminated.

3). May not be illuminated from within or illuminated by necn or similiar devices of technology.

116.81 e: ...traffic,glare...or electrical interference that may create a nuissance to abutting
properties or to be detrimental to the character of the neighborhood.

Neighborhood, town harmony and daily peace are expected and not unreasonable as taxpayers.
We recognize the right of homeowners to have reasonabie holiday celebratory lighting as
detailed in section 116-34. We maintain that section 116-34 signs of the building code does not
waive the town of Aurora in its responsibility to enforce safe traffic flow in a reasonable manner
nor waive resident(s) from respecting the town's laws to not create a nuissance for a
neighborhood, respecting abutting properties to that "holiday" decoration, limit glare to
abutting properties, adversely impact a neighborhood's technological communications or cause
adverse impact on a town resident's property values and/or health of residents,pets,and
wildlife, '

We ask the Town to amend the building code to issue enforceable regulations for reasonable
holiday decorations, time periods, and windows for said "events." Such recommended
amendments to the code should include;

a) The size of referenced holiday "signs" (see lighting or decorations) shall be secured homes
and property structures and extend no more than 20 feet from homes or buildings. Variances
over this amount shall be by permit issued by the building inspector,chief of police,and a
member of the town board and be submitted for review no later than thirty(30) days before
"holiday.) Note: owner of 1840 Boies road in interviews to focal papers and TV stations
recorded their decorations as 15,000 and "next year will be bigger."

b} In the interest of public safety and maintaining a positive character of the neighborhood




we ask the Town of Aurora to provide the authority for the Chief of Police to issue "no
parking" areas up to four (4) weeks duration. Said "no parking" shall be to provide safe access
for emergency vehicles, fimit adverse impact to a neighborhood, reasonable quality of life.

As town residents we all have the right to celebrate special occassions and haolidays, We all have
the right to disptay ornaments, lights on our properties in accordance to reasonableness and
adherence as detailed in section 116-34. We, however, maintain that section 116-34 signs of
the building code does not waive the town of Aurora in its responsibility to enforce safe traffic
flow in a reasonable manner and resident{s) from respecting the town's laws to not create a
nuissance for a neighborhood,the abutting properties to that "holiday" decoration, limit glare to
abutting properties, adversely impact a neighborhood’s technological communications or cause
adverse impact on a town resident's property values and/or health of residents,pets,and
wildlife. To that end, we ask the Town of Aurora to positively act on this request

Respectfully,

Name Y Address

%W/Amamz,sﬂbmm ML

W Qﬁ/w«-z (264 Eores (Kof

bo}/\n S’&!zcwt /'7'7@ Bores Ko G

'jf?am S‘o/«M 1770‘“&%5»« 24 . S -

, A?"%ﬁ;w
Sty Jam & (Beoprlome /?%W
x0T hleo— WK IV)Ion Lo 2 Scpephy &
a2 ned Ve (A “ oy ol

" '

TS TLG a J18 I'l’.l i -’-0
Ukairtias W Mese 44 B A
Gt 4o 19,3 Bacs  Ro




Y adl

SO'ST S| 08 VT SSYT OEPT S| SOPT S| OBET m_ Jayoea) apn >_w>_m:_uxu_
DEST S| S0°ST 08t STPT S| OEVT S| SOVT m_ 103eUIpI00Y) Weadoud aEmU>mn__
S0'9T | 08'ST 6§'ST 0esT s[sost s|osvT S 1ageue Aj1oed 10)RUIPI0OT UOSSTT WIMS|
0€'ST $ | S0ST 08't1 SSYT S| oevT $|sovT | 4oeo) stuua] peay ‘siosiuadng 3npy ‘prendayn peay|
(2821102} s1uua] ‘(9891)07) yoed] {983(10D) VLS

S6'ET S| OL'ET SY'ET OTET S|s6zr s|oczr §| ‘(3334103) 31111 "Px3 *(988)10D) siojasunod dwe) Aeq
SOST S| 08V¥T QST 0E¥T S|SOVYT S| 08ET m_ (Buiyoeay uaym AjuQ) s103an135U| AsYyeS J31em qutmu_
SOVT S| O8°ET SS'ET OEET S| SOET S|o8er §| spaen3ayn|
G8'€T S| 09€T GEET OT€E $[982r S|097T § Aempeo.g Jo 153g J91eayL YV LS|
S8ET S| 09€T SEET OT'ET $| 68T $|092T $| (13y10)Jowuas (SH) sluuay ‘(SH} dwe) Aeg
GLET S| 0SET STET 00ET &$|S8LTT S$j0STT S (SH} Joung ‘sUBISISSY WelSoud ‘suiods ‘syuepualy ucieasay
9 < 14 £ z T Jeap juonisod

{0z0Z 08'TTS wou}unoy 1ad 0§ ZTS a8 WINWIUIW SAN
saaA0|dw3 jeuoseas

oz ﬁ\s\ﬂ jo sy

sojey Aed TZ0T



e T

SOST $ |08t SSpT 0E+T SOvT $|O08ET $| Jayoeal 3 Apaisnpxs|
0€'ST SO'ST 08 VT SS¥T 0EVYT S| SOPT m_ JOIBUIPIO0T) WelSodd QEmu>mo_
S0°9T 08°ST S9°ST 0£'ST SOST S|o8vl S Jageuei Al(ioe4 101eUIPIOOT) UOSSAT LIIMS|
O€'ST SO'ST 08'¥T SSYT OEPT S| SOPT | 42RO SIUUSL peaH ‘s10siauadns 3npy ‘piendayn peaH|
{289)107) swuay ‘(a3a10D) ydea] ‘(383]102) VLS

S6°€T 0L'€T SY'ET 0T'€T s671 $|ocer §| ‘(333)103) 3N "3 ‘(89]]0D) siojasuno) dwie) Aeq
S0'sT 081 SSYT 0EvT SOV S| O8ET § | (Buiyoeal uaym AjuQ) s101onnsu| Asyes siepn um.c_twu_
SOVT 08'€T SGET OE€T SOET $[087T §| spsengayn|
S8ET $[09€T $[seer S|orer s|s8zr s|o9er §] Aempeo.g J0 1599 Ua1eayl ‘Wv1s|
S8'ET 09°€T SEET OT'ET 87T S$|092T S| (4ayrp)owss (SH) sluua] “(SH) dwe) Aeq
SLET 0SET STET 00'ET SLTT S|0STT § (SH) so1ung ‘sjuelsissy wes30.q ‘s0ds ‘sjuepusy uoneady
9 < 14 3 4 T Jeap juonisod

(0707 08'TTS woy} unoy Jad 0§°ZTS a8em WNWUIW SAN
saaA0|dw3 jeuoseas

o202/l%}21 40 SY

sajey Aed 1Z0¢



EAST Coaches' Rate Chart 2021

Years Coaching

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Adult Coach

$13.30 | $13.40 | $13.50 | 513.60 | $13.70 | $13.80 | $13.90

-No College Swimming Experience

Adult Coach

$13.80 | $13.90 | $14.00 [ $14.10 | $14.20 [ $14.30 [ $14.40 |

-College Swimming Experience

Number of Assistances Added to Years

Additional Club Assistance

$015[5030|$045|6 060(5 0.75

-Meet entries, meet director assistant,
parent communication, etc.




Town of Aurora

Department of Parks & Recreation

300 Gleed Avenue

Fast Aurora, New York 14052

To:  Town Board

From: Chris Musshafen

Date:  12/23/2020

Re:  Wage Rate Increase 2021

|

oF
|

affice (7710 D:u."vlﬁ
fus (716) 652-5646

recreation@townofaurora.com
WWW.aurorarec.com

Approval is requested to increase the wages of the employees listed below on 12/31/20. These
wage increases comply with the pay rate chart for 2020 that was approved during the budget

process.
o Old New " Old New
Name Position Rate Rate Position Rate Rate
AURES, KATHRYN Rec. Attendant $12.65 | $13.35
BEDARD, MICHELLE Rec. Attendant $12.65 | $13.35
BIGGS, AUDREY Rec. Attendant $12.00 | $12.70
BIGGS, OLIVER Rec. Attendant $12,75 | $13.45
BOYLE, MARGARET Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
. Lifeguard {East
BOYLE, SARAH Lifeguard $12.60 | $13.30 Coach) $13.40
BROD, PARKER Lifeguard $12.60 | $13.30
BROPHY, ELLA Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05
. Water Safety
CICH, CHARLES Lifeguard $12.35 | 313.05 Instructor $13.10 | $13.80
COSGROVE, FINNIAN | Lifeguard $12.60 | $13.30
DAVIDSON, ANNA Lifeguard (East Coach) $14.70 | $15.50
DiXON, ALISSA Rec. Attendant $12.25 | $12.95
DROZDOWSKI, .
JESSICA Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
EGLOFF, ETHAN Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
HARPER, MACUEN Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
HEALY, ZACH Lifeguard (East Coach) $14.20 | $14.90
FELTON, TESS Lifeguard (East Coach) $14.10 | $14.80
FEE, DYLAN Rec. Attendant $11.90 | $12.60
. Water Safety
GOERGEN, KATRINA Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80 Instructor $13.10 | $13.80
GUEST, KAELA Rec. Attendant $12.25 | $12.95
. Water Safety
HERR, WILLIAM Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.06 Instructor $13.10 | $13.80




HYMAN, MINH Rec. Attendant $12.50 | $13.20
KITSON, JAYSON Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05
KLOC, CAROLINE Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
. Water Safety
KWITEK, GRACE Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05 Instructor $13.10 | $13.80
MCCARRISON, KALA Lifeguard (East Coach) $14.30 | $15.00
MONTGOMERY, NICK Rec. Attendant $12.75 | $13.45
MURNOCK, KEVIN Lifeguard (East Coach) $12.90 | $13.60 | Lifeguard $12.85 | $13.55
Facility Manager $13.25 | $14.05
Rec. Attendant (DC
NIGRO, FRANCIS Coordinator) $13.50 | $14.30 | A7205.100 Dance $13.50
RIGNEL, DEAN Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05
gim’[‘i’f'KHARD* Swim Lesson Supervisor $14.25 | $15.05 | Head lifeguard $14.25 | $15.05
Lifeguard $14.25 | $15.05
SEEBER, DEB 1630.100 Van driver $12.52 | $12.77
SEILER, MELANIE 1630.100-Van Driver $16.93 | $17.27
SLATER, JOSEY Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05
TENT, MEAGHAN Rec. Attendant $13.75 | $14.45
TENT, MOLLY Rec. Attendant $13.25 | $14.05
TROMETER, JOSH Lifeguard $12.10 | $12.80
VANNER, CATE Lifeguard $12.60 | $13.30
WANGELIN, CHARLES | Lifeguard $12.35 | $13.05 | Narer Safety $13.10 | $13.80
WASNER, MADELINE 7142100 SPORTS $11.80 | $12.50
ZAGROBELNY, PAULA | Lifeguard (East Coach) $14.60 | $15.30




- Mic system to laptop

East Aurora Municipal

Revisi_dri:_" 0 _
- Modified;  12/11/2020

SOUTHTOWN >

AUDIO VIDEO

Presented By:
Southtown Audio Video

75 Lake Street '
Hamburg, NY 14075 USA >
(716) 648-6565

http://www.southtownav.com/




Equipment: $263.50
Labor: $863.15
Grand Total: $1,126.65

Client;

Contractor: Southtown Audio Video

Date

Date




Unassigned

ﬁ 1 Audinate

2x2 USB 1/0 Adapter for Dante Audio Network

1 Interconnects - Small
Interconnect Cables

Unassigned Total $263.50

Project Subtotal: $263.50

* Brice includes Accessories




A

TOWN OF AURORA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION
DIRECTOR'S REPORT
MONTH OF: NOVEMBER 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Reports:
» We have 13,562 members registered in our recreation system
* We had 98 individual program registrations in the month of November
* We generated $475 in sales for November
» Credit card purchases totaled 61% (100% on-line, 0% office)

o 2019 to 2020 comparison:
* Total sales from 1/1/19 — 8/31/2019 $203,182
» Total sales from 1/1/20 — 9/30/2020 $130,101

Winterfest 2021 planning continues. We have been in contact with many of the surrounding
recreation departments, our instructors, and local businesses. [t is challenging to navigate the
ever changing COVID environment, but we are hopeful for the future.

EAST continues to practice at the University at Buffalo. We are grateful for the pool time we
have and continue to look for additional space to get our athletes in the water.

Chris has joined a coalition of aquatic professionals aimed at getting pools opened in Western
NY, the Finger Lakes Region, and Central NY. Aquatics are the safest activities we can do
during the pandemic. The New Jersey Swim Safety Alliance put together a study on the
number of incidents and possible spread of COVID-19 in indoor pools in the state. They found
in the 60 facilities and over 325,000 patrons (since reopening July 2m ) polled, there have been
0 people infected in them. Wlth the summer of 2021 6 months away now, we fear that there
will be an increase in the already leading cause of accidental death in young children,
drowning.

Submitted by: Chris Musshafen, Director of Recreation and Aquatics




